



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:21579-DB

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1565 of 2021

Arjun Singh Ayam and another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

07/01/2022	Shri Ashish Shukla, Advocate for the appellants. Shri Kapil Maini, P.L. for the State/respondent. Heard on the application praying for condonation of delay in filing the criminal appeal. There is no delay in filing the present appeal in view of the order of Hon'ble the Supreme Court in case of In Re Cognizance for Extension of Limitation Vs. None, Miscellaneous Application No.665 of 2021 in SMW (C) No.3/2020, decided on 23-09-2021. Therefore, the application for condonation of delay is disposed off. The appeal is admitted for hearing. Heard on I.A.No.2, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. The State counsel is granted time to file reply and objection. Registry is directed to summon the record of the Court below and prepare the paper books as per the requirement. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (R.C.S. Samant) Judge Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge