



2026:CGHC:21579-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1565 of 2021

Arjun Singh Ayam Versus State Of Chhattisgarh

17/06/2022	Shri Ashish Shukla, counsel for the appellant. Shri Sameer Oraon, G.A. for the State. This Court in earlier orders while admitting the appeal and directed the State counsel to file reply. At the request of learned State counsel, six weeks time is granted to file reply. For more than six weeks, no reply has been filed. State counsel submits that OIC has not been appointed. Let an affidavit will be filed by the Principal Secretary (Law) with reason that why OIC has not been appointed. Affidavit should be filed within seven days from today. List the matter for consideration on 24th June 2022. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Kamde	