



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1565 of 2021

Arjun Singh Ayam **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

DIVISION BENCH:

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANJAY K. AGRAWAL AND

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANJAY S. AGRAWAL

22.07.2022	Shri U.K.S.Chandel, counsel for the appellant. Shri Sameer Oraon, Government Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for a week's time to argue on the application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. At the request of the learned counsel, list it after a week. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge