



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2026:CGHC:21579-DB

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1565 of 2021

Arjun Singh Ayam & Anr. **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Division Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Rakesh Mohan Pandey

10.01.2023	Mr. Ashish Shukla, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Anmol Sharma, PL for the State / respondent. Mr. Ashish Shukla, learned counsel for the appellants, seeks four weeks' time to make submission for non-appearance of appellant No.2-Shiv Prasad Ayam. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ankit	