



2026:CGHC:21579-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1565 of 2021Arjun Singh Ayam and another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Division Bench :-****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &****Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal**

15/03/2024	Shri Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, counsel for the appellant No.2. Shri Rahul Tamaskar, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent. Heard on I.A. No.5/2024, application for releasing the appellant No.2 (Shiv Prashad Ayam) on personal bond, I.A. No. 6/2024, application for modification of order dated 16/03/2023 and I.A. No. 7/2024 application for giving another date for presence before the Registry of the High Court, are dismissed as infructuous. Heard on application for condonation of non-appearance of the appellant No. 2 on 10/04/2023 before the Registry of this Court. On due consideration and reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Non-appearance of the appellant on 10/04/2023 before the Registry is hereby condoned. He shall now appear before the Registry of this Court on 10th June, 2024 and thereafter to continue appear before the concerned Court on a date to be given by the Registry of this Court and shall continue to appear there on all such subsequent dates as are given to him by the said Court, till the disposal of this appeal. List this case for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	